### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John H. Garabedian		12/24/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Stations Radio Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	1065 Avenue of the Americas, 3rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1726386	OPEN HOUSE PARTY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2127358708

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

212 735-8600 Phone:

Email: msegui@morrisoncohen.com

Correspondent Name: Fred H. Perkins, Esq

Address Line 1: 909 Third Avenue, 27th Floor Address Line 2: c/o Morrison Cohen LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022247-0003(FHPERKINS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred H. Perkins
Signature:	/fred h. perkins/

Date:	02/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Open House Party trademark assignment#page1.tif source=Open House Party trademark assignment#page2.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, JOHN H. GARABEDIAN, an individual residing at 24 Fairview Drive, Southborough, Massachusetts 01772, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1726386 for OPEN HOUSE PARTY and Canadian Trademark Reg. No.TMA489865 for OPEN HOUSE PARTY; and

WHEREAS, UNITED STATIONS RADIO NETWORKS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 1065 Avenue of the Americas, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10018, is desirous of obtaining entire right, title and interest to the mark OPEN HOUSE PARTY, including all trademark registrations and the good will of the business symbolized by the mark OPEN HOUSE PARTY;

NOW, THEREFORE, all right, title and interest in the mark OPEN HOUSE PARTY, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1726386 and Canadian Trademark Reg. No.TMA489865, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark OPEN HOUSE PARTY is assigned and transferred to UNITED STATIONS RADIO NETWORKS, INC. for due and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by JOHN H. GARABEDIAN.

JOHN H. GARABEDIAN

UNITED STATIONS RADIO NETWORKS, INC.

An individual 🛴

By: \_\_\_ Name:

Title:

Commonwealth of Massachusetts:

: 88

County of Barnstable

Before me this 24th day of December, 2012 personally appeared John H. Garabedian who executed the above instrument before me, and acknowledged and affirmed to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth and that he has the authority do to so.

Notary Public (Seal)

My Commission expires:

LAURE WATLING
Notery Public
COMMONWEAUTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
October 15, 2015

AM 17900388.1

State of New York

County of New VIVE:

Before me this \_ \_, 201⁄2 personally appeared day of Jebruary Higgs on behalf of United Stations Radio Networks, Inc., who executed the above instrument before me, and acknowledged and affirmed to me that executed the same of  $h \le$  own free will for the purpose therein set forth and that has the authority do to so.

Notary Public (Šeal)

My Commission expires:

an Singa Bharaid leis a chlàinn de Sandh inn ad Sinach de ann 1900 an deile ann 1900 an deile an deile an deil MARCENE WELCH Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 01WE6131173

Qualified in Kings County
My Commission Expires

AM 17900388.1

**RECORDED: 02/25/2013**